## **Fibre Optic Connecting Technics**



Plugs and Adapters





Suitable for fibre type Linit

# Type Preferred types

#### **Fibre Optic connector**

Part no.	Туре	Suitable for fibre type	Unit
80396	ST	Multi-mode	50
81062	SC	Multi-mode	50
81063	SC duplex	Multi-mode	50
800728	SC duplex	Single-mode	50
800725	F-SMA	Multi-mode	50
800727	F-SMA	Single-mode	50
800723	LC	Multi-mode	50
800726	LC	Single-mode	50
82025	MT-RJ	Multi-mode	50
800724	FC	Multi-mode	50
800720	E2000	Single-mode	50
800721	DIN	Multi-mode	50

Dimensions and specifications may be changed without prior notice.

### Included in delivery Application

Fibre-optic plug

 $Fibre-optic plugs \ and \ couplings \ serve \ as \ links \ or \ removable \ connections \ for \ equipment \ outputs \ or \ distribution \ centers.$ 

# Type Preferred types

### **LWL-coupler**

Part no.	Type	Suitable for fibre type	Unit
800729	SC / ST	Single-mode	50
802252	ST / ST	Multi-mode	50
80605	ST / ST	Single-mode	50
81069	SC / ST	Multi-mode	50
805112	SC / SC	Multi-mode	50
81065	SC / SC	Multi-mode	50
800731	SC / SC	Single-mode	50
805111	SC / SC	Single-mode	50
81070	SC duplex / ST	Multi-mode	50
800730	SC duplex / ST	Single-mode	50
81066	SC duplex / SC duplex	Multi-mode	50
800732	SC duplex / SC duplex	Single-mode	50
82026	MT-RJ / MT-RJ	Multi-mode	50
800735	LC / LC	Multi-mode	50
800736	LC / LC	Single-mode	50
800733	E2000 / E2000	Single-mode	50
800737	FC/PC / FC/PC	Multi-mode	50
800738	F-SMA / F-SMA	Multi-mode	50
800734	DIN / DIN	Multi-mode	50

Dimensions and specifications may be changed without prior notice.

